

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1290	4	Version:	0	Name:	Minority Enterprise Dev. Week courte	sy	
Type:	Reso	lution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/4/	1999			In control:	Clerk of the County Legislature		
On agenda:					Final action:	10/4/1999		
Title:	Proclaiming October 11 through October 15, 1999 as Minority Enterprise Development (MED) Week in Jackson County, Missouri.							
Sponsors:	Lisa White Hardwick							
Indexes:	99 COURTESY RESOLOUTIONS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	n	Result	
10/4/1999	0	County L	egislature		adop	ot	Pass	
IN THE COUNTY LE	GISLA ⁻	TURE OF J	ACKSON CC	UNTY,	MISSOURI			
A RESOLUTION pro- RESOLUTION # 129				tober 1	5 as Minority Enterp	rise Development (MED) Week in Jackson Co	ounty, Missouri.	
INTRODUCED BY I	_isa Wł	nite Hardwic	k, County Le	gislato	r			
WHEREAS, each year and,	ar a we	ek is set asi	de by Presid	ential F	Proclamation in natio	nal observance of Minority Enterprise Develop	oment (MED);	
WHEREAS, MED-We contributions to natio				ber and	d early October, emp	phasizes the importance of minority business	and its	
WHEREAS, those pa agencies, and civic/c				es inclu	ude over 1,500 mino	rity businesses, and numerous corporations,	government	
WHEREAS, MED-We therefore, their oppor				ntended	I to help minority bus	siness owners increase their education and av	vareness and,	
WHEREAS, highlight Y2K seminar, and 19					-Week include a kick	c-off breakfast, tour of minority businesses in t	he metro area,	
through October 15,	1999 as	s MED-Wee	k in Jackson	County	, Missouri.	the Legislature hereby proclaims the week of by a majority of the Legislature.	October 11	
APPROVED AS TO I	FORM:							
					Co	unty Counselor		
Certificate of Passag	e					•		
					ution # 12904 of Oct ure. The votes there	ober 4, 1999 was duly passed oneon were as follows:	October	
Yeas		-	-	_	0			
Abstaining		_0A	bsent	1				

File #: 12904, Version: 0									
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature								